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 NORTHSTOWE TOWN COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE OF COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR THE CIVIC YEAR 2025-2026 (Jun ’25 – May ’26) 

Venue: Assembly Rooms, The Cabin on The Green CB24 1FD - Unless stated otherwise To be  

 

Schedule proposed for the Annual Meeting of the Town Council on 27th May 2025 

This document last updated by: Town Clerk & Deputy Clerk, 20th May 2025 

 
 

MEETING DATE 
Personnel Committee Tuesday 10th June 2025 (7-9pm) 

Venue: Northstowe Sec. Coll., Community Room 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 17th June 2025 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 24th June 2025 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 8th July 2025 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee Tuesday 15th July 2025 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 22nd July 2025 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 9th September 2025 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 16th September 2025 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 23rd  September 2025 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 14th October 2025 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 21st October 2025 (7-9pm) 

Full Council  Tuesday 28th October 2025 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 11th November 2025 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee Tuesday 18th November 2025 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 25th November 2025 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 2nd December 2025 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 9th December 2025 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 16th December 2025 (7-9pm) 

  

Personnel Committee Tuesday 13th January 2026 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 20th January 2026 (7-9pm) 

Full Council  Tuesday 27th January 2026 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday10th February 2026 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 17th February 2026 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 24th February 2026 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 10th March 2026 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 17th March 2026 (7-9pm) 

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING (Meeting of electorate) Tuesday 24th March 2026 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 31st March 2026 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 7th April 2026 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee Tuesday 14th April 2026 (7-9pm) 

Full Council Tuesday 28th April 2026 (7-9pm) 

Personnel Committee Tuesday 12th May 2026 (7-9pm) 

Finance, Governance & Planning Committee  Tuesday 19th May 2026 (7-9pm) 

ANNUAL MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL Tuesday 26th May 2026 (7-9pm) 
 


